900486470 02/21/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BURNET REALTY LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
CARTUS CORPORATION		01/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
CDRE TM LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CENTURY 21 REAL ESTATE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CGRN, INC.		01/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
CLIMB REAL ESTATE, INC.		01/15/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
CORCORAN GROUP LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ESTATELY, INC.		01/15/2019	Corporation: WASHINGTON
NRT NEW YORK LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEXAS LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ON COLLABORATIVE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ONCOR INTERNATIONAL LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
REALOGY GROUP LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TITLEONE CORPORATION		01/15/2019	Corporation: IDAHO
TITLE RESOURCE GROUP LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ZAPLABS LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK

900486470 REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0904

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	10 S. DEARBORN ST.	
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 384

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5564862	BETA BROKERS
Registration Number:	5564861	BETA BROKERS B
Registration Number:	5256309	SEEDS OF SUCCESS
Registration Number:	4725399	THE FRIENDLIEST SEARCH IN REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4609019	BETA BROKERAGE
Registration Number:	4219438	HOME, FIRST HOME
Registration Number:	3792595	GREENLIGHT PROGRAM
Registration Number:	1712157	DISTINCTIVE HOMES
Registration Number:	5602719	ASSIGNMENT PULSEPOINT
Registration Number:	5416853	HAVE DONE. WILL DO.
Registration Number:	5079720	CARTUS RELOCATION FLEXCARD
Registration Number:	4595740	CARTUSONLINE
Registration Number:	4514560	CARTUSMOBILE
Registration Number:	4627337	TRUSTED GUIDANCE - FOR EVERY MOVE YOU MA
Registration Number:	3917108	MOVEPLUS
Registration Number:	3379521	
Registration Number:	3379520	
Registration Number:	3383108	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3321206	
Registration Number:	3321205	
Registration Number:	3321204	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3314374	
Registration Number:	3314373	
Registration Number:	3314372	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3314371	
Registration Number:	3314370	
Registration Number:	3314369	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3372958	HOME AND MOVE

Registration Number: 3372957 HOME AND MOVE Registration Number: 3370574 CARTUS Registration Number: 3370574 CARTUS Registration Number: 3792478 MILES FROM HOME Registration Number: 2326003 PRIMACY RELOCATION Registration Number: 2435642 WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD Registration Number: 2198869 GLOBALNET Registration Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 4975960 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 497591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 497498 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 494798 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRA	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3331185 EASYTOUR Registration Number: 3792478 MILES FROM HOME Registration Number: 2326003 PRIMACY RELOCATION Registration Number: 2455642 WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD Registration Number: 2455642 WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD Registration Number: 1554062 MEMBERIMOVE Serial Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 805906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4919533 CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 497198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4874926 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4874984 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registrat	Registration Number:	3372957	HOME AND MOVE
Registration Number: 3792478 MILES FROM HOME Registration Number: 2326003 PRIMACY RELOCATION Registration Number: 2316479 PRIMACY RELOCATION Registration Number: 2455642 WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD Registration Number: 1554062 MEMBERIMOVE Registration Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 5085906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947826 CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE Registration Number: 4947828 SANTAFESTYLE Registration Number: 4749784 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3370574</th> <th>CARTUS</th>	Registration Number:	3370574	CARTUS
Registration Number: 2326003 PRIMACY RELOCATION Registration Number: 2316479 WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD Registration Number: 2198869 GLOBALNET Registration Number: 1554062 MEMBERMOVE Serial Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 5085906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4919533 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 497591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4772856 CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFARNCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639386 </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3331185</th> <th>EASYTOUR</th>	Registration Number:	3331185	EASYTOUR
Registration Number: 2316479 Registration Number: 2455642 WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD Registration Number: 1554062 MEMBERMOVE Registration Number: 1554062 MEMBERMOVE Serial Number: 5085906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4915233 CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 49477981 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 49477886 CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE Registration Number: 48947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3792478	MILES FROM HOME
Registration Number: 2455642 WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD Registration Number: 2198869 GLOBALNET Registration Number: 1554062 MEMBERMOVE Serial Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 5085906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 49195259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 494798 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4749744 SANTAFESTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRANCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3094143 WESTCHESTERSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386	Registration Number:	2326003	PRIMACY RELOCATION
Registration Number: 2198869 GLOBALNET Registration Number: 1554062 MEMBERMOVE Serial Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 5085906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4919533 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4594681 SANTAFESTYLE Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRANCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2316479</th> <th></th>	Registration Number:	2316479	
Registration Number: 1554062 MEMBERMOVE Serial Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 5085906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4915233 CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4749784 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3994142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 276846 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2455642	WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD
Serial Number: 87781704 LIVE THE CITY Registration Number: 5085906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4919533 CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 309877 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2198869</th> <th>GLOBALNET</th>	Registration Number:	2198869	GLOBALNET
Registration Number: 5085906 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4919533 CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 47472856 CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE Registration Number: 4747198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4594681 SANTAFESTYLE Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4749784 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 29786246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1554062</th> <th>MEMBERMOVE</th>	Registration Number:	1554062	MEMBERMOVE
Registration Number: 4919533 CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4594681 SANTAFESTYLE Registration Number: 4749784 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRANCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3398527 PREFERRED MOVES Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration	Serial Number:	87781704	LIVE THE CITY
Registration Number: 4915259 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4772856 CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4594681 SANTAFESTYLE Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4749784 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRANCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3398527 PREFERRED MOVES Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 391443 WESTCHESTERSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982	Registration Number:	5085906	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS
Registration Number: 4915258 CASTLE EDGE Registration Number: 4947591 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4772856 CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE Registration Number: 4947198 PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS Registration Number: 4594681 SANTAFESTYLE Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4749784 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRANCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Regist	Registration Number:	4919533	CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY
Registration Number:4947591PROPERTY FRAMEWORKSRegistration Number:4772856CONEJOVALLEYSTYLERegistration Number:4947198PROPERTY FRAMEWORKSRegistration Number:4594681SANTAFESTYLERegistration Number:4874826WINECOUNTRYSTYLERegistration Number:4749784SANTABARBARASTYLERegistration Number:4634404SANFRANCISCOSTYLERegistration Number:4008780HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4008777HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATERegistration Number:3398527PREFERRED MOVESRegistration Number:3094142OUR TOWNRegistration Number:3918443WESTCHESTERSTYLERegistration Number:3639387LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLERegistration Number:3639386GREENWICHSTYLERegistration Number:3421531CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHELRegistration Number:2736246CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2768873THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.Registration Number:2635982A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANYRegistration Number:963180HAMMONDSerial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87775752C21	Registration Number:	4915259	CASTLE EDGE
Registration Number:4772856CONEJOVALLEYSTYLERegistration Number:4947198PROPERTY FRAMEWORKSRegistration Number:4594681SANTAFESTYLERegistration Number:4874826WINECOUNTRYSTYLERegistration Number:4749784SANTABARBARASTYLERegistration Number:4634404SANFRANCISCOSTYLERegistration Number:4008780HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4008777HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATERegistration Number:3398527PREFERRED MOVESRegistration Number:3094142OUR TOWNRegistration Number:3918443WESTCHESTERSTYLERegistration Number:3639387LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLERegistration Number:3639386GREENWICHSTYLERegistration Number:3421531CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD SHELRegistration Number:2736246CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2768873THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.Registration Number:2635982A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANYRegistration Number:88111482C21 FH&ESerial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87775752C21	Registration Number:	4915258	CASTLE EDGE
Registration Number:4947198PROPERTY FRAMEWORKSRegistration Number:4594681SANTAFESTYLERegistration Number:4874826WINECOUNTRYSTYLERegistration Number:4749784SANTABARBARASTYLERegistration Number:4634404SANFRANCISCOSTYLERegistration Number:4008780HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4008777HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATERegistration Number:398527PREFERRED MOVESRegistration Number:3094142OUR TOWNRegistration Number:3639387LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLERegistration Number:3639386GREENWICHSTYLERegistration Number:3421531CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHELRegistration Number:2736246CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2971401CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2768873THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.Registration Number:2635982A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANYRegistration Number:88111482C21 FH&ESerial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87775752C21	Registration Number:	4947591	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS
Registration Number:4594681SANTAFESTYLERegistration Number:4874826WINECOUNTRYSTYLERegistration Number:4749784SANTABARBARASTYLERegistration Number:4634404SANFRANCISCOSTYLERegistration Number:4008780HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4008777HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATERegistration Number:3398527PREFERRED MOVESRegistration Number:3094142OUR TOWNRegistration Number:3639387LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLERegistration Number:3639386GREENWICHSTYLERegistration Number:3421531CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHELRegistration Number:2736246CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2971401CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2768873THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.Registration Number:2635982A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANYRegistration Number:88111482C21 FH&ESerial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:878775752C21	Registration Number:	4772856	CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE
Registration Number: 4874826 WINECOUNTRYSTYLE Registration Number: 4749784 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRANCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3398527 PREFERRED MOVES Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3918443 WESTCHESTERSTYLE Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 8775752 C21	Registration Number:	4947198	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS
Registration Number: 4749784 SANTABARBARASTYLE Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRANCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3398527 PREFERRED MOVES Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21	Registration Number:	4594681	SANTAFESTYLE
Registration Number: 4634404 SANFRANCISCOSTYLE Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3398527 PREFERRED MOVES Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 1963180 HAMMOND Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 8775752 C21	Registration Number:	4874826	WINECOUNTRYSTYLE
Registration Number: 4008780 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3398527 PREFERRED MOVES Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21	Registration Number:	4749784	SANTABARBARASTYLE
Registration Number: 4008777 HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 3398527 PREFERRED MOVES Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3918443 WESTCHESTERSTYLE Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 1963180 HAMMOND Serial Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21	Registration Number:	4634404	SANFRANCISCOSTYLE
Registration Number: 3398527 PREFERRED MOVES Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3918443 WESTCHESTERSTYLE Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21	Registration Number:	4008780	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 3094142 OUR TOWN Registration Number: 3918443 WESTCHESTERSTYLE Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21	Registration Number:	4008777	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:3918443WESTCHESTERSTYLERegistration Number:3639387LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLERegistration Number:3639386GREENWICHSTYLERegistration Number:3421531CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHELRegistration Number:2736246CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2971401CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2768873THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.Registration Number:2635982A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANYRegistration Number:1963180HAMMONDSerial Number:88111482C21 FH&ESerial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87775752C21	Registration Number:	3398527	PREFERRED MOVES
Registration Number: 3639387 LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE Registration Number: 3639386 GREENWICHSTYLE Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 1963180 HAMMOND Serial Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21	Registration Number:	3094142	OUR TOWN
Registration Number:3639386GREENWICHSTYLERegistration Number:3421531CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHELRegistration Number:2736246CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2971401CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2768873THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.Registration Number:2635982A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANYRegistration Number:1963180HAMMONDSerial Number:88111482C21 FH&ESerial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87775752C21	Registration Number:	3918443	WESTCHESTERSTYLE
Registration Number: 3421531 CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 1963180 HAMMOND Serial Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21	Registration Number:	3639387	LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE
Registration Number: 2736246 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2971401 CAPE COD STYLE Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 1963180 HAMMOND Serial Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21		3639386	GREENWICHSTYLE
Registration Number:2971401CAPE COD STYLERegistration Number:2768873THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.Registration Number:2635982A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANYRegistration Number:1963180HAMMONDSerial Number:88111482C21 FH&ESerial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87775752C21		3421531	CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHEL
Registration Number: 2768873 THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. Registration Number: 2635982 A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY Registration Number: 1963180 HAMMOND Serial Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21	Registration Number:	2736246	
Registration Number:2635982A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANYRegistration Number:1963180HAMMONDSerial Number:88111482C21 FH&ESerial Number:87837474C21Serial Number:87775752C21			
Registration Number: 1963180 HAMMOND Serial Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21			
Serial Number: 88111482 C21 FH&E Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21			
Serial Number: 87837474 C21 Serial Number: 87775752 C21			
Serial Number: 87775752 C21			
Serial Number: 87748422 C21			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Serial Number:	87748422	C21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87774130	RELENTLESS MOVES
Serial Number:	87774128	RELENTLESS MOVES
Serial Number:	87837483	C21
Serial Number:	87837459	CENTURY 21
Serial Number:	87776577	C21 CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	5610164	CENTURY 21
Serial Number:	87776567	CENTURY 21
Serial Number:	87775758	C21 CENTURY 21
Serial Number:	87775755	C21
Serial Number:	87576545	CENTURY 21 METRO
Serial Number:	87567369	XTE
Serial Number:	87567364	RECRUIT21
Serial Number:	87567362	X·CELLERATE
Serial Number:	87541224	CENTURY 21 METRO
Serial Number:	87034672	C21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
Registration Number:	5610163	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	5272873	ONE21
Registration Number:	5272868	ONE21
Registration Number:	5222644	CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH
Registration Number:	5118383	C21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	5034894	C21 TAP IN
Registration Number:	4918229	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	4908006	C21 UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4752071	C21 MARKETING ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	4856747	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
Registration Number:	4839750	INNOVATE. COLLABORATE. ADVANCE.
Registration Number:	4853928	CENTURY 21 RISING PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	4761629	CENTURY 21 UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4761624	CENTURY 21 UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4771292	C21 SOCIAL XCHANGE
Registration Number:	4721350	CENTURY 21 MARKETING ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	4559769	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	4744494	CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH
Registration Number:	4610983	
Registration Number:	3219883	
Registration Number:	3219828	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	3424137	SYSTEM 21
Registration Number:	3055063	21ST CENTURY CASUALTY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3116448	21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	3106265	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2933408	C21
Registration Number:	2981964	CENTURION HONOR SOCIETY
Registration Number:	2815094	REAL ESTATE FOR YOUR WORLD
Registration Number:	2960793	AT HOME WITH CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2615437	CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	2585459	CENTURY 21 LEARNING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2725830	CENTURY 21 GLOBAL REFERRAL NETWORK
Registration Number:	2633331	CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES
Registration Number:	2633322	CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES
Registration Number:	2622290	CREATE 21
Registration Number:	2762774	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	3841423	CENTURY 21 CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	3952001	CONNECT 2 THE 1
Registration Number:	3920844	THE GOLDEN RULER
Registration Number:	3007069	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
Registration Number:	2614917	Q
Registration Number:	2662159	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2398595	REAL ESTATE FOR THE REAL WORLD
Registration Number:	2300743	21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	2158319	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	2113555	21 ONLINE
Registration Number:	2178970	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2027670	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2376323	1-800-4-HOUSES
Registration Number:	1771535	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1750374	SELLER SERVICE PLEDGE
Registration Number:	1812377	BUYER SERVICE PLEDGE
Registration Number:	1681402	GOLD MEDALLION
Registration Number:	1747396	GOLD MEDALLION
Registration Number:	1950262	CENTURY 21 RECREATIONAL PROPERTIES
Registration Number:	1563741	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1563740	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1553298	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1553297	
Registration Number:	1631850	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1551266	CENTURY 21 STAR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1526116	WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	1429531	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1304095	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1307407	CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1263774	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1161341	CENTURY 21 HOME PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:	1104464	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1085040	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1085039	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1063488	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1367039	PUT NUMBER 1 TO WORK FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2332340	
Registration Number:	2466103	CGRN
Serial Number:	88164352	GENERATION CLIMB
Serial Number:	88164351	GEN CLIMB
Serial Number:	88164348	GENERATION CLIMB
Serial Number:	88164347	GEN CLIMB
Serial Number:	88164346	CLIMB REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88163778	CLIMB REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88163770	CLIMB
Serial Number:	88163767	CLIMB REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88015901	CLIMB
Serial Number:	88015895	CLIMB
Registration Number:	4028351	SF NEW DEVELOPMENTS
Registration Number:	4025748	CLIMB REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88094042	CB CBU
Serial Number:	88045824	CBX
Serial Number:	87687706	EMERGING BROKER TRAINING
Serial Number:	87667659	CU COMMERCIALUNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	87667654	PLATINUM PRODUCER
Registration Number:	5264687	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	5318633	COLDWELL BANKER CB GLOBAL LUXURY
Registration Number:	5318632	COLDWELL BANKER GLOBAL LUXURY
Registration Number:	5216630	GEN BLUE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	5189465	GEN BLUE
Serial Number:	87667606	COMMERCIAL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	5106567	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE
Registration Number:	5159150	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4175766	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	4287675	BLUEVIEW
Registration Number:	4175765	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	4175758	COLDWELL BANKER CB
Registration Number:	4530043	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	4400923	COLDWELL BANKER CB
Registration Number:	4175759	COLDWELL BANKER CB
Registration Number:	4488895	BEST OF BLUE
Registration Number:	4063162	COMMERCIALUNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3985404	GENERATION BLUE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4005411	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3100659	COLDWELL BANKER
Registration Number:	3219716	PREVIEWS
Registration Number:	3179803	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	3179802	COLDWELL BANKER CB
Registration Number:	3254878	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	3093311	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3170029	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2529955	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2453334	COLDWELL BANKER
Registration Number:	3030080	CBC
Registration Number:	3102893	
Registration Number:	2745034	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	3860242	BLUE MATTER
Registration Number:	3810666	COLDWELL BANKER CB HOME LOANS
Registration Number:	3810664	COLDWELL BANKER CB MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	3786028	COLDWELL BANKER ON LOCATION
Registration Number:	2576448	COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	2472004	COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	2235393	PERSONAL RETRIEVER
Registration Number:	2217143	THE CONDO STORE
Registration Number:	2059501	COLDWELL BANKER CB
Registration Number:	2057608	COLDWELL BANKER
Registration Number:	2059364	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	1959391	HELPING OTHERS THROUGHOUT THE HOLIDAY SE
Registration Number:	2034125	HOMEMATCH
Registration Number:	1876968	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1842126	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1823177	PRESERVING THE TRUST
Registration Number:	1598908	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	1215241	CB COLDWELL BANKER
Registration Number:	1154155	COLDWELL BANKER
Registration Number:	1153366	СВ
Registration Number:	0565757	PREVIEWS
Serial Number:	88164626	CORCORAN GROUP
Serial Number:	88164625	CORCORAN
Serial Number:	88164623	CORCORAN GROUP
Serial Number:	88164619	CORCORAN
Registration Number:	4844205	C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUP
Registration Number:	4844204	C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE
Registration Number:	4772592	CORCORAN SUNSHINE
Registration Number:	3178618	LIVE WHO YOU ARE
Registration Number:	3418149	CS
Registration Number:	3417729	CORCORAN
Registration Number:	2576142	CORCORAN WEXLER
Registration Number:	2499454	WWW.CORCORAN.COM
Registration Number:	2366134	THE CORCORAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2533288	CORCORAN
Serial Number:	87521340	THE POWER TO GROW
Serial Number:	88080517	LEVERAGE
Serial Number:	87690832	ERA EXPRESS SELL
Registration Number:	5525920	ERA SELLERS SECURITY PLAN
Serial Number:	87455631	LEVERAGE
Registration Number:	5414053	ERA REAL ESTATE LIVE
Registration Number:	5222899	OWNING THE FENCE GET OFF IT AND OWN IT
Registration Number:	4743728	ERA MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	4907097	ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES
Registration Number:	4912015	ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES
Registration Number:	4743632	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED
Registration Number:	4897170	ERA REAL ESTATE TOP GUN
Registration Number:	4965423	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE
Registration Number:	4965422	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE
Registration Number:	4965421	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS LEADER
Registration Number:	5073790	ERA REAL ESTATE GLOBAL · INNOVATION · TR
Registration Number:	4670176	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4882204	ERA REAL ESTATE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4670175	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4878084	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4923316	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4670164	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4555575	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4555250	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4254505	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED
Registration Number:	4250619	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED
Registration Number:	4377164	SELECT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4983369	GOLD STAR ON THE GO
Registration Number:	4337051	ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY
Registration Number:	4066650	TEAMERA
Registration Number:	4022857	ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4022856	TEAMERA.COM
Registration Number:	4022536	ERA TOPRECRUITER
Registration Number:	4250621	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED
Registration Number:	3233314	IT'S THE LITTLE THINGS WE DO
Registration Number:	3192163	1ST IN SERVICE
Registration Number:	3073417	ERA
Registration Number:	3082137	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	2983252	SELLERS SECURITY
Registration Number:	2635317	ERA REAL ESTATE NATIONAL MILITARY BROKER
Registration Number:	2612765	ERA REAL ESTATE HOME PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:	2576242	ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:	2691643	ERA
Registration Number:	4354270	ERA POWERED
Registration Number:	2594245	ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL
Registration Number:	2563583	ERA REAL ESTATE RESORT PROPERTIES INTERN
Registration Number:	2737148	ERA SELECT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2477197	ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2464187	WE WILL SELL YOUR HOUSE OR ERA WILL BUY
Registration Number:	2875845	ERA
Registration Number:	2121860	ERA
Registration Number:	1756219	ANSWERS
Registration Number:	1753385	NMBN
Registration Number:	1757264	TOP GUN
Registration Number:	1646268	IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR HOUSE, ERA WILL BU
Registration Number:	1251827	ERA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1078060	ERA
Registration Number:	3505025	ESTATELY
Serial Number:	87523228	WE HELP YOU FIND THE HOME TO MATCH THE H
Registration Number:	4627089	APTSANDLOFTS.COM
Registration Number:	3889031	ONEPROP
Registration Number:	3894946	ONEPROP
Registration Number:	5368893	BRING DEVELOPMENTS TO LIFE
Registration Number:	5506133	ON COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	1702621	ONCOR
Registration Number:	4882649	LEADING SELF. LEADING OTHERS. LEADING OR
Registration Number:	3277967	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3581763	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3581762	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3277954	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3581754	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3584749	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277878	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277877	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3593139	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3584743	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277831	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277830	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3723479	HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY
Registration Number:	5593185	KEYSTONE
Registration Number:	4650441	BEYOND THE EXTRAORDINARY
Registration Number:	4650381	EXTRAORDINARY ANGLES
Registration Number:	4470797	YOUR LIFESTYLE. ANYWHERE IN THE WORLD.
Registration Number:	4353664	THE ESSENCE OF AN EXTRAORDINARY LIFE IS
Registration Number:	4350223	LIFE ENTHUSIASTS FIND YOUR PASSION AT:
Registration Number:	4086034	ARTFULLY UNITING EXTRAORDINARY HOMES WIT
Registration Number:	3069400	FOR THE ONGOING COLLECTION OF LIFE
Registration Number:	3415244	RESIDE
Registration Number:	2485329	ТО
Registration Number:	2485328	TITLEONE
Serial Number:	87872393	PULSEPOINT
Registration Number:	5611998	INSURING HOMEOWNERS, ENSURING HOMEOWNERS
Registration Number:	5553862	INDEPENDENCE TITLE
Registration Number:	5506155	TRG

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5379046	TITLE TRACK
Registration Number:	5378185	GT GUARDIAN TRANSFER
Registration Number:	5266124	\$AFE
Registration Number:	5266114	\$AFE
Registration Number:	5265513	THE REAL SOURCE
Registration Number:	5265502	THE REAL SOURCE
Registration Number:	5205125	TITLE!SNAP
Registration Number:	5365920	WE STAND BY OUR NAME
Registration Number:	5120625	YOUR SOURCE FOR GETTING DEALS DONE
Registration Number:	4982137	GUARDIAN TITLE AGENCY, LLC
Registration Number:	4739201	READY FOR IT!
Registration Number:	4937604	GO2AGENT
Registration Number:	4579518	TITLE RESOURCES
Registration Number:	4494991	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	5064573	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4728328	YOURPAPERWORK
Registration Number:	4084012	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES COAST TO COAST
Registration Number:	4093455	MID-ATLANTIC SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4095790	U.S. TITLE WWW.US-TITLE.COM
Registration Number:	4090297	TRG
Registration Number:	4095789	WEST COAST ESCROW FIRST IN PEOPLE FIRSTI
Registration Number:	4104721	MARKET STREET
Registration Number:	4083175	K KEYSTONE TITLE SERVICES
Registration Number:	4070751	K KEYSTONE CLOSING SERVICES
Registration Number:	4098393	FIRST CALIFORNIA ESCROW
Registration Number:	4170293	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4076711	BURNET TITLE
Registration Number:	4101529	BURNET TITLE
Registration Number:	4070488	AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4007466	SHORT TRAC
Registration Number:	4007465	SHORT TRAC
Registration Number:	4007464	
Registration Number:	3607601	IN HOUSE
Registration Number:	3279724	
Registration Number:	3293882	
Registration Number:	3219806	L LANDWAY SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3282646	MARDAN SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3532528	COUNT ON OUR EXCELLENCE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262070	DON'T SETTLE FOR COMPLICATED, SETTLE FOR
Registration Number:	3288623	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES
Registration Number:	3597988	SINGLE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1823333	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	5263672	ZAPLABS
Registration Number:	5124267	ZAPLABS
Registration Number:	5124264	ZAPLABS
Registration Number:	5287430	ZAPLABS
Registration Number:	5492607	ZAPLEADS
Registration Number:	5085196	ZAPSTORE
Registration Number:	5514155	ZAPSCORE
Registration Number:	4947680	ZAP
Registration Number:	4831368	ZAP
Registration Number:	4947679	Z ZAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER RAYTMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509333/0132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER RAYTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/AR/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 30

source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page1.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page2.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page3.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page4.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page5.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page7.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page7.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page8.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page9.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page10.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page10.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page10.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page10.tif

source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page16.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page17.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page18.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page19.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page20.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page21.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page22.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page23.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page24.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page25.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page26.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal_2013_trademark_SI_agreement_(Executed)#page27.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page28.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page29.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700146-v1-Supplemetal 2013 trademark SI agreement (Executed)#page30.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), dated January 15, 2019, is made by each entity listed on the signature pages hereto (each a "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), parties to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among REALOGY INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC ("Holdings"), REALOGY GROUP LLC (the "Borrower"), the Agent, GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, BARCLAYS BANK PLC, CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC, CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC. and CREDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANK, as co-syndication agents and as co-documentation agents.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has executed and delivered an Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2013, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the applicable Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agrees to assign, transfer and

convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default to be effective upon such demand, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto below the name of such Grantor) (collectively, the "Collateral"), to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the applicable Secured Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of the applicable Loan Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the applicable Secured Parties in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the applicable Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the applicable Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers as of the date written above.

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LLC,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Koger Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BURNET REALTY LLC,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Roger Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CARTUS CORPORATION,

as Grantor

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

Name: Timothy B. Gustavson

Title: Senior Vice President

CDRE TM LLC,

as Grantor

Ву:

Name: Røger Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CENTURY 21 REAL ESTATE LLC,

as Grantor

By:

Name; Noger Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CGRN, INC.,
as Grantor
Ву:
Name; Roger Favano
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CLIMB REAL ESTATE, INC.,
as Grantor
- Alexander
By:
Name: Roger Favano
Title: Chief Financial Officer
COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC
as Grantor
By: The state of t
Name: Roger Favano
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CORCORAN GROUP LLC,
as Grantor
- James
By:
Name: Roger Favano
Title: Chief Financial Officer
ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC,
as Grantor
on control

Name: Wger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer

ESTATELY, INC., as Grantor

Name Roger Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NRT NEW YORK LLC, as Grantor

Name: Rouel Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEXAS LLC, as Grantor

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ON COLLABORATIVE LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Roge Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ONCOR INTERNATIONAL LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Roger Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

REALOGY GROUP LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Timothy B. Gustavson

Title: Senior Vice President

LICENSEE LLC,
as Grantor
By: Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer
TITLEONE CORPORATION, as Grantor By: Name: Sriram Someshwara Title: Chief Financial Officer
as Grantor By: Name: Sriram Someshwara Title: Chief Financial Officer
ZAPLABS LLC, as Grantor
By: Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY
LICENSEE LLC,
as Grantor
By:
Name: Roger Favano
Title: Chief Financial Officer
THEFT TEXNITE AND TOWNS A TEXNIC
TITLEONE CORPORATION, as Grantor
as Crantor
R _V .
Name: Sriram Someshwara
Title: Chief Financial Officer
TITLE RESOURCE GROUP LLC,
as Grantor
By:
Name: Sriram Someshwara
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CARL CROSS C
ZAPLABS LLC,
as Grantor
D. (1)
By: Name: Røger Favano
Latite Boker Larano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

Name: Title

Chiara Carter Executive Director

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Better Homes and	DETA DROVEDS	EE(A9(2)
Gardens Real Estate	BETA BROKERS	5564862
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate	BEST BROKERS B & design	5564861
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate	SEEDS OF SUCCESS	5256309
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate	THE FRIENDLIEST SEARCH IN REAL ESTATE	4725399
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate	BETA BROKERAGE	4609019
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate	HOME, FIRST HOME	4219438
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate	GREENLIGHT PROGRAM	3792595

Burnet Realty LLC

	Trademark	9	
	DISTINCTIVE HOMES	1712157	1

Cartus Corporation

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Cartus Corporation	ASSIGNMENT PULSEPOINT	5602719
Cartus Corporation	HAVE DONE. WILL DO.	5416853
Cartus Corporation	CARTUS RELOCATION FLEXCARD	5079720

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Cartus Corporation	CARTUSONLINE	4595740
Cartus Corporation	CARTUSMOBILE	4514560
Cartus Corporation	TRUSTED GUIDANCE – FOR EVERY MOVE YOU MAKE	4627337
Cartus Corporation	MOVEPLUS	3917108
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3379521
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3379520
Cartus Corporation	CARTUS & design	3383108
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3321206
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3321205
Cartus Corporation	CARTUS & design	3321204
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3314374
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3314373
Cartus Corporation	CARTUS & design	3314372
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3314371
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3314370
Cartus Corporation	CARTUS & design	3314369
Cartus Corporation	HOME AND MOVE & design	3372958
Cartus Corporation	HOME AND MOVE	3372957
Cartus Corporation	CARTUS	3370574
Cartus Corporation	EASYTOUR	3331185
Cartus Corporation	MILES FROM HOME	3792478

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Cartus Corporation	PRIMACY RELOCATION & design	2326003
Cartus Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	2316479
Cartus Corporation	WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD	2455642
Cartus Corporation	GLOBALNET	2198869
Cartus Corporation	MEMBERMOVE	1554062

CDRE TM LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
CDRE TM LLC	LIVE THE CITY	87781704
CDRE TM LLC	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS & design	5085906
CDRE TM LLC	CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY & design	4919533
CDRE TM LLC	CASTLE EDGE & design	4915259
CDRE TM LLC	CASTLE EDGE	4915258
CDRE TM LLC	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS & design	4947591
CDRE TM LLC	CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE	4772856
CDRE TM LLC	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS	4947198
CDRE TM LLC	SANTAFESTYLE	4594681
CDRE TM LLC	WINE COUNTRY STYLE	4874826
CDRE TM LLC	SANTABARBARASTYLE	4749784
CDRE TM LLC	SANFRANCISCOSTYLE	4634404
CDRE TM LLC	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE & design	4008780

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
CDRE TM LLC	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE	4008777
CDRE TM LLC	PREFERRED MOVES	3398527
CDRE TM LLC	OUR TOWN	3094142
CDRE TM LLC	WESTCHESTERSTYLE	3918443
CDRE TM LLC	LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE	3639387
CDRE TM LLC	GREENWICHSTYLE	3639386
CDRE TM LLC	CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHELTER · HEALTH ·	3421531
CDRE TM LLC	CAPE COD STYLE	2736246
CDRE TM LLC	CAPE COD STYLE	2971401
CDRE TM LLC	THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.	2768873
CDRE TM LLC	A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY	2635982
CDRE TM LLC	HAMMOND & design	1963180

Century 21 Real Estate LLC

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 FH&E & design	88111482
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 stylized	87837474
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 stylized	87775752
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21	87748422
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	RELENTLESS MOVES	87774130
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	RELENTLESS MOVES	87774128

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 stylized	87837483
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 stylized	87837459
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 CENTURY 21 stylized	87776577
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	5610164
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	87776567
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 CENTURY 21 stylized	87775758
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 stylized	87775755
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 METRO	87576545
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	XTE	87567369
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	RECRUIT21	87567364
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	X-CELLERATE	87567362
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 METRO & design	87541224
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	87034672
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	5610163
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	ONE21	5272873
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	ONE21	5272868
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH	5222644
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 COMMERCIAL	5118383
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 TAP IN	5034894
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 stylized	4918229
	C21 UNIVERSITY	4908006

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 MARKETING ASSISTANT	4752071
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES stylized	4856747
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	INNOVATE. COLLABORATE. ADVANCE.	4839750
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 RISING PROFESSIONALS	4853928
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 UNIVERSITY	4761629
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 UNIVERSITY & design	4761624
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 SOCIAL XCHANGE	4771292
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 MARKETING ASSISTANT	4721350
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL stylized	4559769
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH stylized	4744494
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	DESIGN ONLY	4610983
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	DESIGN ONLY	3219883
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL	3219828
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	SYSTEM 21	3424137
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	21ST CENTURY CASUALTY	3055063
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	21ST CENTURY	3116448
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE	3106265
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21	2933408
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURION HONOR SOCIETY	2981964
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	REAL ESTATE FOR YOUR WORLD	2815094
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	AT HOME WITH CENTURY 21	2960793

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE	2615437
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 LEARNING SYSTEM	2585459
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 GLOBAL REFERRAL NETWORK & design	2725830
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES stylized	2633331
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES	2633322
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CREATE 21	2622290
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	2762774
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 CONNECTIONS	3841423
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CONNECT 2 THE 1	3952001
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	THE GOLDEN RULER	3920844
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	3007069
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	Q & design	2614917
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	2662159
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	REAL ESTATE FOR THE REAL WORLD	2398595
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	21ST CENTURY	2300743
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL & design	2158319
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	21 ONLINE & design	2113555
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	2178970
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 & design	2027670
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	1-800-4-HOUSES	2376323
	CENTURY 21 & design	1771535

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	SELLER SERVICE PLEDGE	1750374
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	BUYER SERVICE PLEDGE	1812377
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	GOLD MEDALLION	1681402
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	GOLD MEDALLION	1747396
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 RECREATIONAL PROPERTIES & design	1950262
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURION & design	1563741
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURION	1563740
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURION	1553298
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	DESIGN ONLY	1553297
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 & design	1631850
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 STAR	1551266
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS	1526116
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	1429531
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	1304095
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE CORPORATION & design	1307407
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 & design	1263774
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 HOME PROTECTION PLAN	1161341
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 & design	1104464
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 & design	1085040
	CENTURY 21	1085039
	CENTURY 21	1063488

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	PUT NUMBER 1 TO WORK FOR YOU	1367039

CGRN Inc.

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
CGRN Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	2332340
CGRN Inc.	CGRN	2466103

Climb Real Estate, Inc.

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	GENERATION CLIMB	88164352
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	GEN CLIMB	88164351
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	GENERATION CLIMB	88164348
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	GEN CLIMB	88164347
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB REAL ESTATE & design	88164346
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB REAL ESTATE & design	88163778
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB	88163770
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB REAL ESTATE & design	88163767
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB	88015901
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB	88015895
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	SF NEW DEVELOPMENTS	4028351

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB REAL ESTATE	4025748

Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB CBU & design	(88094042)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CBX	(88045824)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	EMERGING BROKER TRAINING	(87687706)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CU COMMERCIAL UNIVERSITY & design	87667659
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	PLATINUM PRODUCER	87667654
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL & design	5264687
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB GLOBAL LUXURY & design	5318633
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER GLOBAL LUXURY	5318632
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	GEN BLUE EXPERIENCE	5216630
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	GEN BLUE	5189465
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COMMERCIAL UNIVERSITY & design	87667606
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE	5106567
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE	5159150
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL & design	4175766
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	BLUEVIEW	4287675
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL & design	4175765
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB & design	4175758

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL & design	4530043
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB & design	4400923
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB & design	4175759
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	BEST OF BLUE	4488895
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COMMERCIALUNIVERSITY & design	4063162
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	GENERATION BLUE EXPERIENCE	3985404
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY & design	4005411
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER	3100659
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	PREVIEWS	3219716
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL & design	3179803
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB & design	3179802
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	3254878
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL	3093311
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL & design	3170029
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL	2529955
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER	2453334
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CBC	3030080
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	DESIGN ONLY	3102893
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL & design	2745034
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	BLUE MATTER	3860242
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB HOME LOANS & design	3810666

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB MORTGAGE & design	3810664
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER ON LOCATION	3786028
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE	2576448
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE	2472004
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	PERSONAL RETRIEVER	2235393
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	THE CONDO STORE	2217143
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB & design	2059501
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER	2057608
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	2059364
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	HELPING OTHERS THROUGHOUT THE HOLIDAY SEASON	1959391
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	HOMEMATCH	2034125
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY & design	1876968
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY	1842126
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	PRESERVING THE TRUST	1823177
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	1598908
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB COLDWELL BANKER & design	1215241
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER	1154155
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB stylized	1153366
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	PREVIEWS	0565757

Corcoran Group LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN GROUP	88164626
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN	(88164625)
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN GROUP	88164623
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN	88164619
Corcoran Group LLC	C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUP & design	4844205
Corcoran Group LLC	C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE & design	4844204
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN SUNSHINE	4772592
Corcoran Group LLC	LIVE WHO YOU ARE	3178618
Corcoran Group LLC	C S & design	3418149
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN	3417729
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN WEXLER	2576142
Corcoran Group LLC	WWW.CORCORAN.COM	2499454
Corcoran Group LLC	THE CORCORAN GROUP	2366134
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN	2533288

ERA Franchise Systems LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	THE POWER TOO GROW	87521340
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	LEVERAGE & design	(88080517)
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA EXPRESS SELL	(87690832)

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERAS SELLERS SECURITY PLAN & design	5525920
ERA Franchise Systems LLC		(87455631)
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE LIVE & design	5414053
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	OWNING THE FENCE GET OFF IT AND OWN IT & design	5222899
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA MORTGAGE & design	4743728
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES & design	4907097
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES & design	4912015
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED & design	4743632
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE TOP GUN & design	4897170
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE OF ACHIEVEMENT &	4965423
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE OF HONOR & design	4965422
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS LEADER'S CIRCLE & design	4965421
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE GLOBAL : INNOVATION : TRUE VALUE : BEST IN	5073790
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4670176
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4882204
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4670175
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4878084
BRA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4923316
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4670164
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4555575
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4555250

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED	4254505
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED	4250619
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	SELECT SERVICES & design	4377164
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	GOLD STAR ON THE GO	4983369
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY	4337051
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	TEAMERA	4066650
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE	4022857
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	TEAMERA,COM	4022856
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA TOPRECRUITER	4022536
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED & design	4250621
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED & design	4254505
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	IT'S THE LITTLE THINGS WE DO	3233314
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	IST IN SERVICE	3192163
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA	3073417
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	3082137
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	SELLERS SECURITY	2983252
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE NATIONAL MILITARY BROKER NETWORK & design	2635317
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE HOME PROTECTION PLAN & design	2612765
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN	2576242
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA	2691643
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA POWERED	4354270

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL AWARD & design	2594245
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE RESORT PROPERTIES INTERNATIONAL & design	2563583
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA SELECT SERVICES	2737148
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU	2477197
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	WE EILL SELL YOUR HOUSE OR ERA WILL BUY IT	2464187
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA & design	2875845
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA & design	2121860
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ANSWERS	1756219
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	NMBN	1753385
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	TOP GUN	1757264
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR HOUSE ERA WILL BUY IT!	1646268
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA	1251827
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA	1078060

Estately, Inc.

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
Estately, Inc	ESTATELY	3505025

NRT New York LLC

 - december of the control of the contr		
	S or correspond	
- 3000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		 00000000000000000000000000000000000000
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

	NRT New York LLC	WE HELP YOU FIND THE HOME TO	87/523228
	THE THEW TORK LLEC	MATCH THE HEART	
	NRT New York LLC	APTSANDLOFTS.COM & design	4627089
Ì	INCLINON FORESEO		

NRT Property Management Texas LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
NRT Property Management Texas LLC	ONEPROP & design	3889031
NRT Property Management Texas LLC	ONEPROP	3894946

On Collaborative LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
On Collaborative LLC	BRING DEVELOPMENTS TO LIFE	53,68893
On Collaborative LLC	ON COLLABORATIVE stylized	5506133

Oncor International LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
Oncor International LLC	ONCOR	1702621

Realogy Group LLC

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / App. No.
Realogy Group LLC	LEADING SELF. LEADING OTHERS. LEADING ORGANIZATIONS.	4882649
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	3277967
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	3581763

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / App. No.
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	3581762
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	3277954
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY & design	3581754
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY & design	3584749
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY stylized	3277878
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY stylized	3277877
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY	3593139
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY	3584743
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY	3277831
Realogy Group LLC	REALOGY	3277830
Realogy Group LLC	HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY & design	3723479

Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / App. No.
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	KEYSTONE stylized	5593185
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	BEYOND THE EXTRAORDINARY	4650441
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	EXTRAORDINARY ANGLES	4650381
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	YOUR LIFESTYLE. ANYWHERE IN THE WORLD.	4470797
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	THE ESSENCE OF AN EXTRAORDINARY LIFE IS ABOUT LIVING YOUR PASSION	4353664
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	LIFE ENTHUSIASTS FIND YOUR PASSION AT:	4350223

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / App. No.
.	ARTFULLY UNITING EXTRAORDINARY HOMES WITH EXTRAORDINARY LIVES	4086034
Sotheby's International	FOR THE ONGOING COLLECTION OF	3069400
Realty Licensee LLC Sotheby's International	LIFE	3415244
Realty Licensee LLC	RESIDE	3413244

TitleOne Corporation

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
TitleOne Corporation	TO stylized	2485329
TitleOne Corporation	TITLEONE	2485328

Title Resource Group LLC

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Title Resource Group LLC	PULSEPOINT	(87872393)
Title Resource Group LLC	INSURING HOMEOWNERS, ENSURING HOMEOWNERSHIP	5611998
Title Resource Group LLC	INDEPENDENCE TITLE & design	5553862
Title Resource Group LLC	TRG	5506155
Title Resource Group LLC	TITLE TRACK	5379046
Title Resource Group LLC	GT GUARDIAN TRANSFER & design	5378185
Title Resource Group LLC	SAFE	5266124
Title Resource Group LLC	\$AFE & design	5266114

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Title Resource Group	THE REAL SOURCE & design	5265513
LLC	THE REAL BOOKEL & design	5200010
Title Resource Group LLC	THE REAL SOURCE	5265502
Title Resource Group LLC	TITLE!SNAP & design	5205125
Title Resource Group LLC	WE STAND BY OUR NAME	5365920
Title Resource Group LLC	YOUR SOURCE FOR GETTING DEALS DONE	5120625
Title Resource Group LLC	GUARDIAN TITLE AGENCY, LLC & design	4982137
Title Resource Group LLC	READY FOR IT!	4739201
Title Resource Group LLC	GO2AGENT	4937604
Title Resource Group LLC	TITLE RESOURCES & design	4579518
Title Resource Group LLC	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY & design	4494991
Title Resource Group LLC	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY & design	5064573
Title Resource Group LLC	YOURPAPERWORK & design	4728328
Title Resource Group LLC	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES COAST TO COAST	4084012
Title Resource Group LLC	MID-ATLANTIC SETTLEMENT SERVICES & design	4093455
Title Resource Group LLC	U.S. TITLE WWW.US-TITLE.COM & design	4095790
Title Resource Group LLC	TRG & design	4090297
Title Resource Group LLC	WEST COAST ESCROW FIRST IN PEOPLE FIRST IN SERVICE & design	4095789
Title Resource Group LLC	MARKET STREET & design	4104721
Title Resource Group LLC	K KEYSTONE TITLE SERVICES & design	4083175
Title Resource Group LLC	K KEYSTONE CLOSING SERVICES & design	4070751
Title Resource Group LLC	FIRST CALIFORNIA ESCROW	4098393

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Title Resource Group LLC	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY & design	4170293
Title Resource Group LLC	BURNET TITLE & design	4076711
Title Resource Group LLC	BURNET TITLE	4101529
Title Resource Group LLC	AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY & design	4070488
Title Resource Group LLC	SHORT TRAC & design	4007466
Title Resource Group LLC	SHORT TRAC	4007465
Title Resource Group LLC	DESIGN ONLY	4007464
Title Resource Group LLC	IN HOUSE	3607601
Title Resource Group LLC	DESIGN ONLY	3279724
Title Resource Group LLC	DESIGN ONLY	3293882
Title Resource Group LLC	L LANDWAY SETTLEMENT SERVICES & design	3219806
Title Resource Group LLC	MARDAN SETTLEMENT SERVICES & design	3282646
Title Resource Group LLC	COUNT ON OUR EXCELLENCE	3532528
Title Resource Group LLC	DON'T SETTLE FOR COMPLICATED, SETTLE FOR CONVENIENCE	3262070
Title Resource Group LLC	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES	3288623
Title Resource Group LLC	SINGLE SOLUTION	3597988
Title Resource Group LLC	GUARDIAN	1823333

Zaplabs LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLABS stylized	5263672

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLABS stylized	5124267
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLABS	5124264
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLABS	5287430
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLEADS	5492607
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPSTORE	5085196
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPSCORE	5514155
Zaplabs LLC	ZAP	4947680
Zaplabs LLC	ZAP	4831368
Zaplabs LLC	Z ZAP & design	4947679

RECORDED: 02/21/2019